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1. THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER MAY FIND DEFECTS IN THE WORK AND IF THEY DO, THEY WILL NOTIFY THE cs COVER SHEET <
CONTRACTOR SO THE ERROR MAY BE CORRECTED. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES IS IT EVER THE INTENT FOR THE BAKERSFIELD CITY SCH OO L DISTRI CT | PJHM ARCHITECTS p INC. , e
ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER TO BECOME A GUARANTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR'S PERFORMANCE BY THESE ACTIVITIES. 1300 BAKER ST ARCHITECTURAL .
THE FACT THAT A CONTRACTOR'S ERROR GOES UNDETECTED DURING THE VISIT TO THE SITE DOES NOT MAKE THE . | E NTY
ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER NEGLIGENT: THE CONTRACTOR IS NEVER RELIEVED OF THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE BAKERSFIELD, CA 93305 | {LLSAN DIFGO COUNTY 01 FIRE MUTHORITY SITE PLAN s
?gc'::g\éa%gmésv%&}zmom AND THE CORRECTION OF THEM, NOR OF THE RESPONSIBILITY OF PROPERLY (T) 661.631.4600 24461 RIDGE ROUTE DRIVE #100 804 PIER VIEW WAY #103 A-1.1 MODULAR PLANS AND DETAILS Q

LAGUNA HILLS, CA 92653 OCEANSIDE, CA 92054 o
(F) 661.326.1485 ELECTRICAL <C

2. THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER WILL MAKE VISITS TO THE JOB SITE TO OBSERVE THE PROGRESS OF THE WORK AND TO U
OBSERVE WHETHER OR NOT IT IS, IN GENERAL, BEING PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THEIR PLANS AND (T) 949.496.6191 (T) 760.730.5527 E-0.0 SYMBOLS, CODES AND NOTES )
SPECIFICATIONS. THIS DOES NOT IN ANY WAY MEAN THAT THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER IS A GUARANTOR OF THE ; (F) 949.916.4887 (F) 760.730.562 E-0.1 DETAILS 2
CONTRACTOR'S WORK: RESPONSIBILITY FOR SAFETY IN, ON OR ABOUT THE JOB SITE: IN CONTROL OF THE SAFETY OR | E-0.2 FIRE ALARM RISER CALCULATIONS c
ADEQUACY OF ANY EQUIPMENT, BUILDING COMPONENT, SCAFFOLDING, FORMS, OR OTHER WORK AIDS: OR E-1 , EARTIAL SITE ELECTRICAL PLAN §
SUPERINTENDING THE WORK. ) E-2 ARTIAL SITE FIRE ALARM PLAN

E-3 PARTIAL SITE DATA / COMM. PLAN o

3. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WORK TO THE DIMENSIONS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY | | o

THE DIMENSIONS AT THE JOB SITE AND NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES FOR PROMPT CLARIFICATION. OW N E R A RC H IT E CT THESE DRAWINGS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS AND/OR CALCULATIONS FOR THE [TEMS LISTED BELOW i
HAVE BEEN PREPARED BY OTHER DESIGN PROFESSIONALS OR CONSULTANTS WHO ARE LICENSED >

4, THE EXISTENCE AND LOCATION OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES OR STRUCTURES INDICATED OR NOT ON THE AND/OR AUTHORIZED TO PREPARE SUCH DRAWINGS IN THE STATE. THESE DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN g
DRAWING ARE OBTAINED BY SEARCH OF AVAILABLE RECORDS. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY EXAMINED BY ME FOR DESIGN INTENT AND APPEAR TO MEET THE APPROPRIATE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE >
EXACT LOCATIONS OF THE UTILITIES WITH SCHOOL DISTRICT MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION PERSONNEL. THE | L ECTRICAL 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS AND THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED BY ME. =
CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO TAKE PRECAUTIONARY MEASURES TO PROTECT THE UTILITIES AND OTHER | | S
STRUCTURES. ANY DAMAGE SHALL BE PROMPTLY RESTORED TO THE SCHOOL DISTRICT'S SATISFACTION. DR. ROBERT ARIAS J M P E E LECTR[ C AL E N G | N E E Rl N G & ;I::Ec g lf;g li?;g% ?fILC%V;/PIgR\ZET %5'7 I%%O;{%lggTﬁ?ngﬁlgszﬁf#{gf;g gjgg;i{gf&%llsc mﬂi Aﬁi[ . i

, ; 2

5. PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION BARRICADES AS REQUIRED TO PROTECT PUBLIC'S HEALTH AND SAFETY INCLUDING WORK LIGHTING DESIGN INDIVIDUAL DESIGNED TO BE IN GENERAL CHARGE. <
UNDER CONSTRUCTION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SCHOOL DISTRICT. COVER OPEN TRENCHES WITH SOLID ; LIST OF DRAWINGS AND [TEMS REVIEWED AND ACCEPTED: <
MATERIAL. ; .

7]
' 5500 MING AVENUE, SUITE 251 MODULAR BUILDING #1 DRAWINGS - STOCKPILE A# 04-103044 o

6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ADJACENT PROPERTY AND STRUCTURES. ANY DAMAGE SHALL BE PROMPTLY S U P E R| N T E N D E N T BAKERSFIELD, CA 93309 A.0 COVER SHEET g

RESTORED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE OWNER/ARCHITECT, AT CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE. A1.0  FLOORPLAN T
PRESIDENT | (T) 661.831.7851 A2.0 ROOF PLAN o TCToN ST

7. BIDDERS REQUIRED TO LOOK AT ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECS, NOT JUST THOSE SHEETS OR SECTIONS RESPECTIVE OF DR. FRED L HAYNES (F) 6 61.831.7813 A3.0 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS (OPTION A&C) OFFICE G REGULATION SERVICE™" y

THEIR TRADE. . -9 A4.0 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS =2
, , A5.0 SCHEDULE SHEET A# 03-169HC %

8. APROJECT INSPECTOR SHALL BE RETAINED BY THE OWNER AND APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OF THE STATE PRESIDENT PRO TEM , ﬁg-? Qggggggggﬁt ggﬁ:g a
ARCHITECT, STRUCTURAL SAFETY SECTION. THE INSPECTOR SHALL PROVIDE CONTINUOUS INSPECTION OF THE | : , AC ?C/FLS ss TH
WORK AS DESCRIBED IN TITLE 24, PART 1, CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS. WORK SHALL NOT COMMENCE LILLIAN TAFOYA " R LT D I ING DETALe HEHTS) " .
WITHOUT THE PRESENCE OF THE INSPECTOR. DUTIES OF THE INSPECTOR ARE DEFINED IN SECTION 4-342, PART 1, s1.0 FLOOR FRAMING PLAN DATE: 12 /200
TITLE 24 C.C.R; CLASS 3. ;:\LIZRE E GONZALES , S1.2 STRUCTURAL DETAILS — o

RA $2.0 ROOF FRAMING PLAN (W/FASCIA)

9. CHANGES TO THE STATE APPROVED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE MADE BY ADDENDA DURING THE BID | S2.1 STRUCTURAL DETAILS | Bf
PERIOD OR BY A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DOCUMENT (CCD) BEARING DSA PRELIMINARY APPROVAL DURING . $3.0 STRUCTURAL ELEVATIONS o
CONSTRUCTION, APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 4-338, PART 1, CLERK PRO TEM $4.0. WALL FRAMING (WOOD STUDS) <
TITLE 24 C.C.R AND DSA IR A-6. $5.0 FRAMING DETAILS (WOOD STUDS) o}

DR. RAYMOND J. GONZALES | $5.1 WALL FRAMING DETAILS (WOOD STUDS) t") iy

10. UNLESS SPECIFIED ON STRUCTURAL OR ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS, ANY ALTERATIONS OR MODIFICATIONS TO A g‘io ?Li%*}‘gg'ff;&g AVCV’/ gL[’)\X‘T;‘f 23,’;'( » 2k
STRUCTURAL ELEMENT BY CUTTING, DRILLING, BORING, BRACING, WELDING, ETC. SHALL HAVE WRITTEN APPROVAL MEMBER FLOB  ELECTRICAL PLAN gw /0 DATA - 2 4.X40‘; = &
BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD PRIOR TO START OF WORK. | PAM BAUGHER R1.00 RAMP/LANDING (11' RAMP) N o

R1.02 RAMP/LANDING DETAILS = 9

11.  ALL DETAILS CONTAINED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE PART OF THE CONSTRUCTION SCOPE R

REGARDLESS OF THEM BEING REFERENCED IN THE SET. L 1 t,'i'
MODULAR FOUNDATION PLANS - PC#04-113193 <t

12. GRADING PLANS, DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, ROAD AND ACCESS REQUIREMENTS, AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH BOARD O F E D U CATl O N E N G I N E E RI N G CO N S U LTA N TS F-1 COVER SHEET (LII.:I) - 8 o)
CONSIDERATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL ORDINANCES. : ~ ’ , E; ?(;’E,‘i,“éiiféN PLANS oL S

13. FIRE PROTECTION AND PREVENTION DURING DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2013 Fe prre ONFLANS = ~N 7 2
CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE, CHAPTER 14. | THIS CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT PACKAGE INCLUDES, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING F-7 NOTES e <

SCOPE: F-8 ADJACENT BLDGS : Z i
14. THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE ON THE JOBSITE PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF THE UNIT(S), L] O —
SERIAL NUMBER: 50855-50856 (FROM STOCKPILE A # 04-103044) | al o °
; - INSTALL ONE (1) NEW CLASSROOM MODULAR BUILDING HANDRAIL EXTENSION OPTION 2013 CALIFORNIA BUILDIN DE RAMP/LANDING MODIFICATIONS FOR m Q o
1. IN-PLANT VERIFIED REPORT ' EXISTING RAMP AND LANDING (PC 04-113248) z < O = 0
2. LABORATORY VERIFIED REPORT 1 ~COVERSHEET < 3 Df TTRRN
3. WELDING VERIFIED REPORT , , 2 PRICALPEAN-DETAHLS-&-SPECIFICATIONS pj O
‘, I <«
BRIEF PROJECT SCOPE — DU 538
THE SITE INSPECTOR SHALL VERIFY THE ABOVE DOCUMENTS AND SERIAL NUMBERS ARE APPLICABLE TO EACH UNIT _ | 1 N x 4
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF THE UNIT(S). NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AND DSA/SSS FIELD ENGINEER IF ANY | 4 ] ‘A W =
DISCREPANCIES OCCUR / — O j(_j v I
, | | ‘ I < g
15. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO 2013 EDITION TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS (CCR) 2013 BUILDING STANDARI\[I)CSS égM:_:N'CS:TRCA“;/E CC;D_E, PART 1, TITLE 24 C.C.R. PARTIAL LIST OF APPLICABLE STANDAR u A Ag - KENNETH PODANY Al 201 (/ ; Z Qo 3
, 2013 CALIFORNIA BUILDI DE (CBC), PART 2, TITLE 24 C.C.R. SIGNATURE OF [ARCHITECT PRINTED NAME DATE ©
16. A "DSA CERTIFIED" INSPECTOR WITH CLASS 3 CERTIFICATION IS REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT (2012 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE) NFPA13  INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLER SYSTEMS (CA AMENDED) 2013 EDITION LICENSE NUMBER: C28889 -
, 2013 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC), PART 3, TITLE 24 C.C.R. NFPA 14 INSTALLATION OF STANDPIPE AND HOSE SYSTEMS 2013 EDITION EXP./DATE: 03/17 8

17. "DETERIORATION OR EXISTING NON-COMPLIANT CONSTRUCTION: IF ANY CONDITION IS DISCOVERED WHICH, IF LEFT (2011 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE) NFPA 17 INSTALLATION OF DRY CHEMICAL EXTINGHISHING SYSTEMS 2009 EDITION ;k"
UNCORRECTED, WOULD MAKE THE ’_BUILDING‘ NON—COMPLIANT WITH THE REQUIREMENTS-OF THE EDITION OF THE 2013 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC), PART 4, TITLE 24 C.C.R. NFPA17a  WET CHEMICAL EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS 2009 EDITION )
\(/:v?Sr: H'N FORgE AT ng T'?E ?FE%'E'S;NA‘- CONSTRUCT'ON' THE CO;,“D'T'ON MTUST BE CORRIECTED IN f\CCORDANCE (2012 UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE) NFPA20  INSTALLATION OF STATIONARY PUMPS FOR FIRE PROTECTION 2013 EDITION — 2
DT AL AT SOECIIINO T E REGUIRER KEPATRAORE St L BE CUBITTED T AN ADPASNES o i o 2013 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC), PART 5, TITLE 24 C.C.R. NFPA 22 WATER TANKS FOR PRIVATE PROTECTION 2013 EDITION LLI a
PROCEEDING WITH THE REPAIR WORK." S (2012 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE) NFPA 24 PRIVATE FIRE SERVICE MAINS AND THEIR 2013 EDITION LLI 3

) 2013 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE (CEC), PART 6, TITLE 24 C.C.R. APPURTENANCES 2013 EDITION 3

BUILDING MODULE, ONE MECHANICALLY FASTENED AND VISIBLE FROM THE EXTERIOR AND THE OTHER 2013 CALIFORNIA HISTORICAL BUILDING CODE, PART 8, TITLE 24 C.C.R. FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS (CA AMENDED) (n o
MECHANICALLY FASTENED TO THE INTERIOR FRAME ABOVE THE CEILING, AT HTE END OF THE MODULE. THE LABELS 2013 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC), PART 9, TITLE 24 C.C.R. (2012 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE) NFPA 72 NATIONAL FIRE ALARM CODE (CA AMENDED) 2013 EDITION =
SHALL SHOW THE DSA APPLICATION NUMBER AND CBC EDITION IUNDER WHICH THE BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 2013 EXISTING BUILDING CODE, PART 10, TITLE 24 C.C.R. NFPA 80  FIRE DOOR AND OTHER OPENING PROTECTIVES 2013 EDITION Y -
WAS AUTHORIZED, THE MANUFACTURER OR BUILDER'S NAME, THE SERIAL NUMBER, THE DESIGN CLIMATE ZONE (PER 2013 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE (CALGreen), PART 11, TITLE 24 C.C.R. NFPA 2001 CLEAN AGENT FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS 2012 EDITION LL] 2
TITLE 24, PART 6, SECTION 143 (A)8), THE DESIGN LIVE LOADS FOR THE ROOF AND FLOOR FRAMING, THE DESIGN 2013 CALIFORNIA REFERENCED STANDARDS, PART 12, TITLE 24 C.C.R. ICC300 BLEACHERS, FOLDING, AND TELESCOPIC SEATING 2012 EDITION 3
WIND SPEED AND EXPOSURE  CATEGORY, AND SEISMIC DESIGN PARAMETER. FOR BUILDINGS THAT ARE 2013 PUBLIC SAFETY, STATE FIRE MARSHAL REGULATIONS, TITLE 19 C.C.R AND GRANDSTANDS > .
MANUFACTURED IN-PLANT, THE IN-PLANT INSPECTOR IS TO ATTACH A VERIFIED REPORT INSIDE EACH BUILDING, O @
WHICH SHALL INDICATE THE MANUFACTURER'S NAME AND THE SERIAL NUMBER FOR EACH BUILDING MODULE AS ) Y
GENERAL NOTES ™™™ APPLICABLE CODES S8 CHAPTER 5 FOR SATE O CALFORNIA AMENDMENTSTO NT7A STANOARDS SCHEDULE OF DRAWINGS < :
TOTAL SHEETS: 42 =

o

CS

o



HDSA ' ~ 810

LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY REVIEW

To facilitate the Division of the State Architect’'s (DSA) approval of the Fire/Life Safety portion of a project, DSA requires
Local Fire Authority (LFA) review of certain elements as identified in this form. Use of this form is mandatory for projects
that add square footage to a campus or if any item on this form is relevant to the project. For additional information, see
DSA 810 Instructions and DSA Policy 09-01.

PROJECT INFORMATION
School District/Owner: BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Project Name/School:  WILLIAM PENN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - NEW MODULAR CLASSROOM 2015
Project Address: 2201 SAN EMIDIO ST. BAKERSFIELD, CA 93305

LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY (LFA)

LFA Agency Name: KERN COUNTY FIRE AUTHORITY ‘
LFA Reviewer Name: ___J | WAL Yillc ne l Title: IS - 2—
Email; ! Telephone Numberz/ o/ } B2 -So o
| have reviewed and responded to the applicable items for this project as listed befovx?.‘
Note: Only sign this form when it i im:j% onto the site plan. A loose form is nof acceptable to DSA. )
LFA Reviewer's Signatures: M__.--————’ Date: / / '7’/ /5
Review Key: “Y* = Complies with LFA requirements “N” = Not approved (complete Section é) o
“NA” = Not applicable to the project “NR” = LFA elects not to review
Description Y N NA NR

Where an elevator does not meet medical emergency service cab size, per the California ><

1 | Building Code (CBC), use of stairways for emergency rescue and patient transport is
acceptable.

5 | Access roads, fire lane markings, pavers and gate enirances are in accordance with Titie ><
X

19, California Code of Regulations and the California Fire Code, Chapter 5.
3 | Fire hydrant location and distribution complies with the California Fire Code (or see # 4).

Fire hydrant location and distribution complies with NFPA 1142, “Altemate Means.” If “NR” is
checked, DSA can only approve on-site water storage as an alternate. The signature of the
school district official is required to acknowledge the use of alternate means.

Signature of School District Official: Date:

Print the School District Official’s Name:;

The location(s) of the proposed post indicator valve and fire department connection meet ><
the requirements of this jurisdiction.

The location(s) of the detector check valve assembly meet the requirements of this X
jurisdiction.
Is the project located in a hazard severity zone area? (CBC, Chapter 7A, Section 701A.) D Yes @ No

7 | Check type if “Yes”: [ |Moderate  [_] High [Jvery High [ JwiFA
(If one of these boxes is checked, the project design must meet the requirements of Chapter 7A.)

COMMENTS (note deficiencies):

DSA 810 (rev 05-12-14) Page 10of 1
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES STATE OF CALIFORNIA

LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY REVIEW
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n 1

SCALE: 1" = 30'-0"

24 TH ST,

FLOWER

q9

TRUXTUN AVE,

CALIFORNIA AVE.

E. TRUXTUN AVE, ==

CALIFORNIA AVE.

] -
/
CHESTER S i s il WILLIAMS PENN
<>( i ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PALMST. | o = Ul 112201 SAN EMIDIO ST.
o) g 5 % if <>,; BAKERSFIELD, CA 923305
__J N4 = <C v z
i 3B <| o] Z|5 =
L8 BRUNDAGEILN >
BAKERSFIELD TEHACHAPI HWY
SCALE: N.T.S.
1. OCCUPANCY GROUPS: E
2. NUMBER OF STORIES: 1
3. ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 40'-0"
4. TOTAL AREA: 23,610 SF
5. AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLERS: NO
6. CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B
7. FRONTAGE INCREASE: NONE
8 AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INCREASE: NONE
9. ALLOWABLE AREA: 9,500 SF

NEW MODULAR BUILDING DATA

A. KNOXKEY SWITCHES, KNOX LOCKS, OR FRANGIBLE PADLOCKS/CHAINS SHALL BE
PROVIDED FOR ALL GATES AND BARRIERS IN THE PATH OF FIREFIGHTER ACCESS.

B. ALLWEATHER ACCESS ROADWAYS AND ALL FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL BE IN PLACE AND
OPERATIONAL BEFORE BRINGING COMBUSTIBLE BUILDING MATERIALS OR PORTABLE UNITS

ON-SITE.

C. THE CAMPUS IS IDENTIFIED WITH 6" HIGH ADDRESS NUMBERS EASILY VISIBLE FROM THE PUBLIC
ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY. INDIVIDUAL STRUCTURES ARE IDENTIFIED WITH 6" HIGH
ADDRESS NUMBERS OR LETTERS EASILY VISIBLE FROM THE PUBLIC WAY.

FIRE AUTHORITY GENERAL NOTES

IDENTIFICATION STAMP

DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICE

03~ 11047 6C

s/ rsi ss I

DATE: 0‘!/{21/20{6,

EXISTING BUILDING

+@+ EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

CHAIN-LINK FENCE

. B : > PLAN KEYNOTES

SITE PLAN SYMBOLS

NEW MODULARS CLASSROOMS

NEW MODULAR
CLASSROOM 2015

BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

<> EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

»

.

EXISTING TURF
EXISTING MODULAR CLASSROOM BUILDING
. NEW MODULAR CLASSROOM BUILDING

oA WN

SITE PLAN KEYNOTES

EXISTING AC PAVED PLAY AREA WITH PERMANENT PLAY EQUIPMENT (GAME POLES AND BACKBOARDS)
EXISTING SWINGING CHAINLINK FENCE GATE. WITH KNOX BOX

FIRE AUTHORITY | WILLIAM PENN ES

SITE PLAN

A-0.1

www.pjhm.com

Web

: 760.730.5527, Fax: 760.730.5627

Phone

804 Pier View Way #103, Oceanside, CA 92054

Address

SD Office:

949.496.0269

Phone: 949.496.6191, Fax

24461 Ridge Route Drive #100, Laguna Hills, CA 92653

Address

OC Office
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RESTROOM
(A# 03-115444)

I ___RESTROOM
(A# 03-115444)

ANEI/N

N

SAFE DISPERSAL AREA
NEW MODULAR 1 NEW CLASSROOM BUILDING
CLASSROOM @ 960 SF = 960 SF.

20 SF PER OCCUPANT = 48 TOTAL OCC.

STOCKPILE
“2;}&44 48 @ 5 S.F PER OCC. = 240 SF REQUIRED
#50855-50856 240 SF PROVIDED
ING SAFE DISPERSAL AREA
<2> PER DSA APPLICATION
#03-115444 s
J -
NN
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SOI'OH ‘ 22'_0" 16!_011
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SITE PLAN

s

(E) MODULAR
CLASSROOMS
A#03-115444
CLOSED
W/ CERT. 1726

& & O

CHESTER LANE

"C" STREET

n 1

ALLESSLBLE MooNtn WELGLUTS

A. CONTRACTORS BIDING OR PERFORMING WORK SHALL VERIFY THE CONDITIONS OF
THE SITE INCLUDING ACCESS BEFORE SUBMITTING BID OR COMMENCING WORK AND
SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES FOR PROMPT DIRECTION.

B. THE EXISTENCE AND LOCATION OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES OR
STRUCTURES INDICTED OR NOT ON THE DRAWINGS ARE OBTAINED BY SEARCH OF
AVAILABLE RECORDS. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'’S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY EXACT
LOCATIONS. THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO TAKE PRECAUTIONARY MEASURES TO
PROTECT THE UTILITIES AND OTHER STRUCTURES. ANY DAMAGE SHALL BE PROMPTLY
RESTORED TO THE OWNERS SATISFACTION.

C. PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION BARRICADES AS REQUIRED TO PROTECT THE PUBLIC'S
HEALTH AND SAFETY INCLUDING WORK UNDER CONSTRUCTION TO THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE OWNER. COVER OPEN TRENCHES WITH ADEQUATE SOLID
MATERIAL.

D. EXCAVATION AND TRENCHING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
TESTING LAB AND JURISDICTIONAL REQUIREMENTS AT THE TIME WORK COMMENCES
AND UPTO COMPLETION OF THE WORK.

E. FOR GRATINGS OR STRAINERS LOCATED IN THE SURFACE OF ANY PEDESTRIAN WAY OR
IN P.O.T., THE MAXIMUM GRATE OR STRAINER OPENINGS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2" IN
THE DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC FLOW.

F. ALL NEW CONCRETE / AC PAVING IN P.O.T. SHALL HAVE A FLUSH TRANSITION TO ALL
NEW OR EXISTING CONCRETE / AC PAVING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

G. ALL EXISTING DOORS IN PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL HAVE ACCESSIBLE HARDWARE,

THRESHOLDS, AND REQUIRE 5 LBS MAX PRESSURE TO OPEN. HARDWARE SHALL BE
LOCATED BETWEEN 30"-44" A.F.F.

SITE PLAN GENERAL NOTES

arch
Web

www.pjhm.com

760.730.5627

760.730.5527, Fax:

EXSTING MOVULAR PEVL  MOPULAR ©
i 4
- (CCUPANLY (A IROO ps - € Occ oPhney afloof = €
< z ¥-8
- CopsrlucTon TYPe - V-5 Cols TiRUCST on TYPE v
(€) ~eTAL ApReh = 1,420 o.F

(N) TeTac apen = dGo >F

@ EXISTING CHAINLINK FENCING TO REMAIN

EXISTING AC PAVED PLAY AREA

EXISTING PUBLIC SIDEWALK

EXISTING TURF TO REMAIN

EXISTING CHAINLINK GATE. PROVIDE NEW KNOXBOX

EXISTING ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

EXISTING ACCESSIBLE HIGH / LOW DRINKING FOUNTAIN PER A#03-115444
CLOSED WITH CERTIFICATION - 1/8/16

° .

ONOUAWN

q. VERIFY AND PROUIDE ALLESSBLE vooR LEVER HALQWRUE AT
' AT -, VERLFY TUREBHOLD FER DEIAIL 2 fA-td

SITE PLAN KEYNOTES

Phone

Way #103, Oceanside, CA 92054

804 Pier View

EXISTING BUILDING OUTLINE (NO WORK INSIDE THESE
BUILDINGS - PROTECT IN PLACE)

- NEW MODULAR BUILDING

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

- > PLAN KEYNOTES

/” 6 ¢—— DETAIL NUMBER
\A-8.0/<— SHEET NUMBER

¢

IDENTIFICATION STAMP
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICE

A# 03- 11GAF6

AC %FLS MSS%

DATE: o «ff 2/z00e

Address

SD Office:

T——é'—'g'——T BUILDING DIMENSION FACE
OF EXTERIOR WALL
M s_ ACCESSIBLE MEN'S RESTROOM / BOYS RESTROOM PER. AH-O3- 115444
[WiiG|  ACCESSIBLEWOMEN'S RESTROOM / GIRLS RESTROOM PER Att0s-IISHY
S ASSUMED PROPERTY LINE
SITE PLAN SYMBOLS
~— — — — — — PATH OF TRAVEL (P.O.T.) AS INDICATED IS A BARRIER FREE ACCESS

ROUTE WITHOUT ANY ABRUPT VERTICAL CHANGES EXCEEDING 1/2"
BEVELED AT 1:2 MAXIMUM SLOPE, EXCEPT THAT LEVEL CHANGES DO
NOT EXCEED 1/4" VERTICAL AND IS AT LEAST 48" WIDE. SURFACE IS
SLIP RESISTANT, STABLE, FIRM, AND SMOOTH. CROSS-SLOPE DOES
NOT EXCEED 2% AND SLOPE IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL IS LESS
THAT 5% UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. ( POT ) SHALL MAINTAIN
FREE OF OVERHANGING OBSTRUCTIONS TO 80" MIN ( 11B-307.4 )
AND PROTRUDING OBJECTS GREATER THAN 4" PROJECTION FROM
WALL AND ABOVE 27" AND LESS THAN 80" ( 11B-307.2 ). ARCHITECT
TO VERIFY THAT ALL BARRIERS IN THE PATH OF TRAVEL HAVE BEEN
REMOVED OR WILL BE REMOVED UNDER THIS PROJECT, AND PATH OF
TRAVEL COMPLIES WITH: 2013 CBC 11B. ALL EXISTING P.O.T ARE PER
DSA CERTIFIED A#03-115444 '

THE POT IDENTIFIED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS IS COMPLIANT WITH THE
CURRENT APPLICABLE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE ACCESSIBILITY PROVISIONS FOR PATH
OF TRAVEL REQUIREMENTS FOR ALTERATIONS, ADDITIONS AND STRUCTURAL REPAIRS. AS
PART OF THE DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT, THE POT WAS EXAMINED AND ANY ELEMENTS,
COMPONENTS OR PORTIONS OF THE POT THAT WERE DETERMINED TO BE NONCOMPLIANT
1) HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED AND 2) THE CORRECTIVE WORK NECESSARY TO BRING THEM
INTO COMPLIANCE HAS BEEN INCLUDED WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT'S WORK
THROUGH DETAILS, DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS INCORPORATED INTO THESE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. ANY NON COMPLIANT ELEMENTS, COMPONENTS OR
PORTIONS OF THE POT THAT WILL NOT BE CORRECTED BY THIS PROJECT BASED ON
VALUATION THRESHOLD LIMITATIONS OR A FINDING OF UNREASONABLE HARDSHIP ARE
SO INDICATED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

DURING CONSTRUCTION, IF POT ITEMS WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THE PROJECT REPRESENTED
AS CODE COMPLIANT ARE FOUND TO BE NONCONFORMING BEYOND REASONABLE
CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES, THEY SHALL BE BROUGHT INTO COMPLIANCE WITH THE

CBC AS A PART OF THIS PROJECT BY MEANS OF A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DOCUMENT.

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL

WILLIAM PENN ES
CLASSROOM 2015

MODULAR

949.496.0269

Phone: 949.496.6191, Fax

BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

SITE PLAN

24461 Ridge Route Drive #100, Laguna Hills, CA 92653

Address

SCALE: 1" = 20'-0"

A-1.0

OC Office



AS REQUIRED
7. RAISED CHARACTERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 5/8" AND A MAXIMUM OF 2" HIGH.
4" MIN ,
, a. CONTRACTORS BIDING OR PERFORMING WORK SHALL VERIFY THE CONDITIONS OF THE SITE
7 1]12" MAX 8. CHARACTERS, SYMBOLS AND THEIR BACKGROUNDS SHALL HAVE A NON-GLARE FINISH. INCLUDING ACCESS BEFORE SUBMITTING BID OR COMMENCING WORK AND SHALL NOTIFY
/ a o leciassroom Tt 1/8" ACRYLIC PLASTIC SIGN BASE CHARACTERS AND SYMBOLS ~ SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUNDS, EITHER LIGHT THE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES FOR PROMPT DIRECTION
VAR AT S 1934 CHARACTERS ON A DARK BACKGROUND OR DARK CHARACTERS ON A LIGHT BACKGROUND. : ,
/’ a2 S mn
/ Eb<—® x| Ny E’:‘;E_:D;Ng'ﬁ&fggig g?fggﬁ&o"d 9. 11B-703.2.4 CHARACTER PROPORTIONS. CHARACTERS SHALL BE SELECTED FROM FONTS WHERE b. THE EXISTENCE AND LOCATION OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES OR STRUCTURES
‘ | ‘zf S| & WITH DISTRICT PRIOR TO FABRICATION THE WIDTH OF THE UPPERCASE LETTER "O" IS 60 PERCENT MINIMUM AND 110 PERCENT INDICTED OR NOT ON THE DRAWINGS ARE OBTAINED BY SEARCH OF AVAILABLE RECORDS.
: e - SEE GENERAL NOTES 4.5.6.7.8 MAXIMUM OF THE HEIGHT OF THE UPPERCASE LETTER "|" IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'’S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS. THE CONTRACTOR
3% 1210,/ IS REQUIRED TO TAKE PRECAUTIONARY MEASURES TO PROTECT THE UTILITIES AND OTHER
RAISED CALIFORNIA GRADE Il BRAILLE 11B-703.2.5 CHARACTER HEIGHT. CHARACTER HEIGHT MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE STRUCTURES. ANY DAMAGE SHALL BE PROMPTLY RESTORED TO THE OWNERS SATISFACTION.
- SEE GENERAL NOTE 9,10,& 11 BASELINE OF THE CHARACTER SHALL BE 5/8 INCH (15.9 MM) MINIMUM AND 2 INCHES (51 MM)
A - ROOM SIGN MAXIMUM BASED ON THE HEIGHT OF THE UPPERCASE "I". c. PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION BARRICADES AS REQUIRED TO PROTECT THE PUBLIC’S HEALTH AND
SAFETY INCLUDING WORK UNDER CONSTRUCTION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE OWNER.
AS REQUIRED 10. 11B-703.3 BRAILLE. CONTRACTED (GRADE 2) BRAILLE SHALL BE USED WHEREVER BRAILLE IS COVER OPEN TRENCHES WITH ADEQUATE SOLID MATERIAL.
REQUIRED IN OTHER PORTIONS OF THESE STANDARDS. DOTS SHALL BE 1/10 INCH (2.54MM)
ON CENTER IN EACH CELL WITH 2/10 INCH (5.08MM) SPACE BETWEEN CELLS, MEASURED FROM d. EXCAVATION AND TRENCHING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TESTING LAB
e 1/8" ACRYLIC PLASTIC SIGN BASE THE SECOND COLUMN OF DOTS IN THE FIRST CELL TO THE FIRST COLUMN OF DOTS IN THE AND JURISDICTIONAL REQUIREMENTS AT THE TIME WORK COMMENCES AND UP TO
e EXIT SECOND CELL. DOTS SHALL BE RAISED A MINIMUM OF 1740 INCH (0.635MM) ABOVE THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK.
P¢-——-—-——-— RAISED 2" HIGH LETTERS -SEE BACKGROUND. BRAILLE DOTS SHALL BE DOMED OR ROUNDED.
i RAM GENERAL NOTES 6,8 e. FOR GRATINGS OR STRAINERS LOCATED IN THE SURFACE OF ANY PEDESTRIAN WAY OR IN
® _ THE BRAILLE MEASUREMENT TEMPLATE IS USED BY PLACING THE GRID OVER A SECTION OF DOTS P.O.T., THE MAXIMUM GRATE OR STRAINER OPENINGS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2" IN THE
M D@WN TO CHECK DISTANCE BETWEEN BRAILLE CELLS AS INDICATED BY THE ARCHITECT EACH BOX IS DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC FLOW.
. % Z' i & ———  _RAISED CALIFORNIA GRADE Il 1/10 INCH IN HEIGHT AND WIDTH. SEE TEMPLATE BELOW.
\\ > 3| & BRAILLE - SEE GENERAL NOTE 9,10,& 11 , f. ALL NEW CONCRETE / AC PAVING IN P.O.T. SHALL HAVE A FLUSH TRANSITION TO ALL NEW OR
« ol il = 48" MIN ABOVE FINISH FLOOR EXISTING CONCRETE / AC PAVING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
N S| F TITLE 24 BRAILLE SPACING TEMPLATE ( 1/10" GRID ) , ;
\'\ ﬁ—— INTER-CELL SPACING WITHIN A CELL g. REFERENCE CIVIL, ELECTRICAL, AND LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR ALL UNDERGROUND
. | — B - TACTILE EXIT UTILITY WORK TO BE COMPLETED IN THIS CONTRACT.
INTERIOR SIDE MODULAR DOOR _—
, A . ) ) h. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE ALL PHASING AND UTILITY INTERRUPTIONS OF THIS
1. ATTACH WITH (3) #12 x 1-1/4" TAMPER PROOF DRYWALL SCREW WITH ADHESIVE. PROJECT WITH THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT AS TO DO THE LEAST POSSIBLE INTERRUPTIONS.
2. PROVIDE METAL OR WOOD BACKING AT WALL SIGNS. ATTACH WITH (2) #12 x 1-1/4" TAMPER PROOF DRYWALL SCREW L | i. ALL MODULAR BUILDING DOORS TO HAVE ACCESSIBLE LEVER OR PUSH-PULL HARDWARE
WITH ADHESIVE INTER-CELL SPACING
j.  ALL DOOR CLOSERS TO REQUIRE MAX 5LBS PRESSURE TO OPEN
3. SIGN MATERIAL TO BE 1/8" THICK PLASTIC, WITH 1/32" RAISED BORDER, GRAPHICS AND LETTERS. PROVIDE MECHANICAL
MOUNTING WITH VANDAL RESISTANT FASTENERS. COLOR AND CONTRAST SHALL BE DISTINCTLY DIFFERENT FROM THE 11. CHARACTER SPACING: ALL RAISED LETTERS AND BRAILLE CHARACTERS SHALL BE LOCATED k. ALL DOORS TO RECEIVE INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR DOOR SIGNAGE PER DETAIL 4/A-1.1. EXISTING
COLOR AND CONTRAST OF THE WALL. MINIMUM 1/2" FROM ANY SIGN EDGE. PROVIDE 3/8" SPACE BETWEEN RAISED LETTERS AND SIGNAGE MAY REMAIN IF IT COMPLIES WITH REQUIREMENTS ON DETAIL 4/A-1.1
BRAILLE BELOW.
4. 11B-703.5.1 FINISH AND CONTRAST. CHARACTERS, SYMBOLS AND THEIR BACKGROUNDS SHALL HAVE A NON-GLARE I ALL MODULAR CLASSROOMS TO BE PAINTED. COLOR(S) PER DISTRICT
FINISH. CHARACTERS AND SYMBOLS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND, EITHER LIGHT CHARACTERS ON A 12.  WHERE THERE IS NO WALL SPACE ON THE LATCH SIDE, INCLUDING AT DOUBLE DOORS, PLACE ’ )
DARK BACKGROUND OR DARK CHARACTERS ON A LIGHT BACKGROUND. SIGNS ON THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL, PREFERABLY ON THE RIGHT m. MODULAR TAGS TO IDENTIFY THE DSA APPLICATION NUMBER AND THE BUILDING SERIAL
5. IF ANY SIGNS ARE REQUIRED TO BE MOUNTED ON GLAZING, PROVIDE SIGNS THAT DO NOT HAVE SCREW HOLES AND 13. WHERE SIGNS ARE TO BE MOUNTED ON EACH SIDE OF GLAZING, PROVIDE THE SAME SIZE SIGN NUMBER WHEN DELIVERED TO THE SITE
INSTALL MATCHING BACKING PLATE ON OTHER SIDE OF GLAZING. AS THE LARGER OF THE TWO, PREVENTING A SMALLER SIGN IN FRONT OF A LARGER SIGN.
6. CHARACTERS ON SIGN SHALL BE RAISED 1/32" MINIMUM AND SHALL BE 'SANS SERIF' UPPERCASE CHARACTERS
ACCOMPANIED BY GRADE 2 BRAILLE COMPLYING WITH 1117B.5.6
N.T.S.
2 x 4 REDWOOD WOOD (PAINT) FRAMES TOP AND BOTTOM
X ( ) SEE PLANS — (2) 2x4 REDWOOD POST (PAINT)
2 x 4 REDWOOD WOOD STUD W / #10 X 3-1/2" L. GALV. . g" ATTACHED TO 4x4 POST
WOOD SCREWS AT 12" O.C. 1{' W/ #10 GALV. WOOD SCREWS
U AT 12" O.C. (TYP.)
A 4
(E) MODULAR . 7 ! NEW MODULAR
BUILDING o~ 1A _ ! ; ) BUILDING
#10 GALV. WOOD SCREWS AT 12" O.C. (TYP.) / 2" TYP. @ EXISTING AC PAVING TO REMAIN
2. EXISTING CHAINLINK FENCING ~
8'-0" HEIGHT EXTERIOR PLYWOOD CLOSURE. MATCH BUILDING 4x4 REDWOOD POST (PAINT) WITH 12" DIA. x 24" DEEP 3. NEW MODULAR BUILDING PER MODULAR DRAWINGS, REFER TO 2/A-1.1 FOR TYPICAL
SIDING IN MATERIAL, TEXTURE, PAINT AND COLOR (TYP.) CONCRETE FOOTING WITH 24" EMBEDMENT TYP. ENLARGED PLAN, PAINT PER DISTRICTS DIRECTION
4.  NEW CLOSURE PANEL PER DETAIL 3/A-1.1
5.  EXISTING MODULAR BUILDING
SCALE: 1" = 1-0" ~
EXT. INT.
DOOR BY MODULAR
MANUFACTURER o
DOOR FRAME BY MODULAR
MANUFACTURER > : %
I s
ACCESSIBLE DOOR THRESHOLD \(l__"_
PER MODULAR BUILDING -
MANUFACTURER %%
DECK / STEP LANDING ACCESS!BLEZ
/ | =g NI DETAIL, TYP.
. | SEEDETAL | 5
'MODULAR CLOSURE PANEL P 60" TYP | C LR . BOVE, TYP ~
DETAIL 3/A-1.1 i * <4>
AIL 3/, i TYP
TYPICAL D THRESHOLD DETAIL ,
' (o]
o py
PLASTIC SIGN TYPE 'A' PER 4/A-1.1 AT EXTERIOR g
| SIDE AND TYPE 'B' AT INTERIOR SIDE, TYPICAL ol2 8
| PROVIDE NEW 2A 10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER, WALL i ACCESSIBLE LANDING, RAMP AND
| IMOUNTED WITH MB846A BRACKET PER > % wl RAILINGS PER PC DRAWINGS - o
| MANUFACTURER AND FASTENED TO EXISTING STUD. = 2| 10-0" | 40'-0 |
| MOUNT TO WALL WITH BOTTOM AT +26" A.F.F., +48" = g5
| IMAX TO HANDLE. DO NOT PROVIDE IF CLASSROOM =9 =S
§ HAS EXISTING FIRE EXTINGUISHER ——— ” °
e - A. OCCUPANCY GROUPS: E
MODULAR CLASSROOM B. NUMBER OF STORIES: 1
ST?%‘SS}E A#04-103044 S FEATHER A.C PAVING TO BE FLUSH C. ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 40'-0"
(FF= MAX FROM F.S 5 WITH EXISITING A.C PAVING 5% MAX D. TOTAL AREA: 960 SF
AT BOTTOM OF RAMP) _ z SLOPE. TYPICAL E. AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLERS: NO
e o , F. CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B
- ~———EXISTING AC PAVING G. FRONTAGE INCREASE: NONE
F.S F.S H AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INCREASE: NONE
I. ALLOWABLE AREA: 9,500 SF

TYPICAL MODULAR CLASSROOM BUILDING AND DOOR THRESHOLD DETAIL

NOTES:

1.

| |

/

@ LANDING,

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL GRADE ELEVATIONS TO MAKE SURE BUILDINGS ARE LEVEL. RAMPS
SLOPES ARE DEPENDANT ON FINAL GRADE ELEVATIONS OF BUILDINGS AND MUST BE VERIFIED AND
RECALCULATED IN THE FIELD. RAMPS SLOPE SHALL NOT EXCEED 1:12

2. ALL NEW MODULARS TO BE PAINTED PER DISTRICTS DIRECTION

F.S

N=
2

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

N=

ENLARGED SITE PLAN 1

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"

architects
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— —5

(E) CHALLENGER MSB-2

GENERAL NOTES

B LANDING LUGS UekPs
1006113443 METER/MAIN
) 200/3
H6GND— w
, DISTRIBUTION
5 400 AMP 480V 3PH 4N
UFER
(E)
155/2 ) 20/2 | ) 30/3 ) 30/3
I-1/4"C. WA(2)%2 THAN +#6 GND——FF
(E) SOKVA IPHIN  #4GND— IRRIGATION CIRC A-C
480/120/240 | |7= ‘
4801201240 - T 42 _ CLock PUMP INT
Y
= EXISTING LOADS
I-1/2"C. W/(3)¥3/0 THAN 4#6 GND—FF NO WORK
200 AMP
() |iPH 3WIRE
PANEL | SEE PANEL
-2 | SCHEDULE
(N) 1-1/2"C. W/(3)
#2 THAN+#6 GND—— H——(E) I-1/2"C. W/(3)#2 THAN+#6 GND (IN EACH)
(N) (E) (E)
RELO | | RELO || RELO
BLDG STEELO | PANEL | | PANEL || PANEL)—5TrPIZ % Eac
#4 f b4
GND -
ROD

SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM

J.

7.

VISIT Jop SITE AND VERIFY EXISTING cONDITIONS PRIOR ToO BD.

THE ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL PE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 20/
CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE AND ALL. APPLICABLE LOCAL. ORPINANCES.
WHERE PLANS CALL FOR A HIGHER STANDARD THAN APPLICAPLE CODES,
THE PLANS SHALL ©OVERN.

CONDUIT RUNS ARE SHOWN DIAGRAMMATICALLY. EXACT LOCATIONS
SHALL PE PETERMINED IN THE FIELD TO SUIT FIELD CONDITIONS.

AL ELECTRICAL EQUPMENT SHALL BE LISTED PY A RECOGNIZED TEST
LAP AND BEAR THAT LAPEL OF APPROVAL.

CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH, INSTALL AND CONNECT ALL MATERIAL
AND EQUIPMENT FOR THIS WORK UINLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

AL SPACES AS INDICATED ON PANELS OR SWITCHPOARDS SHALL BE
COMPLETE WITH HARDWARE AND PUSSING FOR FUTURE PREAKER OR
SWITCH.

ERANDPING AND PONDING SHALL. BE PER CODE PLUS ANY ADDITIONAL
PRVISIONS SPECIFIEP OR SHOWN ON DRAWINGS.

AL CONDUIT RUNS SHALL. CONTAIN A CcODE SIZED GREEN GROUND
WIRE.

AL cONDUCTORS SHALL BE IN CONPUIT.

AL CONDUCTORS SHALL BE COPPER WITH TYPE THHN/THWN INSULATION.

PRVIDE 4% HOURS NOTIFICATION BEFORE COMMENCING ANY PACKHOE OR
TRENCHING WORK.

NO FIRE ALARM CABLE SHALL BE SPLICED IN FLUSH PULPOXES. SPLICING
SHALL. OctR IN POXES APOVE ERADE.

PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK OF THIS CONTRACT SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS

CODE REQUIREMENTS

OF APPLICABLE GOVERNING CODES AND ORDINANCES INCLUDING THE FOLLOWING:

2013 BUILDING STANDARDS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, PART 1, TITLE 24, C.CR.

2013 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, PART 2, TITLE 24 C.C.R. (2012 IBC, VOLUMES 1-3 WITH
CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

2013 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE, PART 3, TITLE 24 C.C.R. (2011 N.E.C. WITH
CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

2013 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE, PART 4, TITLE 24 C.CR (2012 UM.C. WITH
CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

2013 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE, PART 5, TITLE 24 C.CR. (2012 U.P.C. WITH CALIFORNIA
AMENDMENTS)

2013 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE, PART 6, TITLE 24 C.C.R.

2013 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE, PART 9, TITLE 24 C.C.R. (2012 L.F.C. WITH CALIFORNIA
AMENDMENTS)

2010 CALIFORNIA REFERENCED STANDARDS, PART 12, TITLE 24 C.C.R.
TITLE 19 C.C.R. PUBLIC SAFETY, STATE FIRE MARSHAL REGULATIONS.

NFPA 13 AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM ---------n-- 2010 EDITION

NFPA 14 STANDPIPE SYSTEM 2007 EDITION

NFPA 17A° WET CHEMICAL SYSTEM 2002 EDITION

NFPA 24 PRIVATE SERVICE MAINS 2010 EDITION

NFPA 72 NATIONAL FIRE ALARM CODE ---meseesemeneea- 2010 EDITION

(NOTE SEE UL STANDARDS 1971 FOR (“VISUAL DEVICES”)

NOTE: EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
HAS BEEN INVESTIGATED AND HAS
CAPACITY FOR ADDITIONAL LOADS

e I (E) "T-2" PANEL
SERVICE: 120/2401PH3W MAIN BKR.: MLO 'BUS: 200A LOC.: SEE PLAN
SIEMEN LOAD CENTER 12 CENTER 12CIRCUIT . MrG.: SURFACE
R L M P T ¢C CTT PR L M ‘
... %A o8B O = c E P C c P E c.®A ©B OC
PANEL "R-1" .2 100 1 2 100 2 . PANEL"R-2"
___SPACE 5 % 6100 2 m . | PANELR-3
5 7 8 T | R S RS R
9 10 ... sPAcE
1 120
: 15 6 T T
e 17 18 % ‘ ' .
e 21 2 T
. 23 24 T
A S I S |
27 (Cﬁ'éf
| 257 T30
e 31 E e
"""""""" i 33 34 [ e
— 37 38 |
T 39 9 | B R T e
w T B 41 42 S R N T
L o o o 0o o o R
TOTALWATTS= 0 . 0A=0 0B= 0 . ec=0
AMPS= 0 , MINIMUMBKR A.I.C. RATING= 10,000AMPS SYM

* CONNECT TO EXISTING 100/2 BREAKERS

e ~ (E)"R-1" PANEL |
'SERVICE: 120/2081PH3W _ MAINBKR. 100 BUS: 100A LOC.: SEEPLAN
GELOADCENTER 1L2CIRCUT B  MTG.: FLUSH
! i R L M P T (o3 [ T P R L M
REMARKS LOAD CEITILIOIR Y LR BT oap. REMARKS
I ... @A B @O  c E P _C cC P E c _®A oB ©OC
 LUGHTS % 1,20 1 2. 20 1. | |
o i 1 .20 3 4.2 1
Wac o 2 60 5 6 |
. IoF 1.20 9 10 N o
o ospace 11 % 12 20 1 ~ VOICEEVACPANEL _
~~~~~~~ e 15 16 L T
e ,, 17 18 - | |
- T 19 20 R B et S
23 2 L |
~ 25 2%
T 28
257 T30 /
T3 32 e
] 33 34 " o
35 36 :’ “* N
39 40 B
AMPS= 0 MINIMUMBKR A.L.C.RATING= 10,000AMPS SYM

¥ ADD 20/ BREAKER-PROVIDE RED HANDLE AND LOCK-ON DEVICE

STYMBOLS

CONDUT EXISTING
CONDUIT CONCEALEP IN WALL OR cEILING

CONDUIT CONCEALED UNPER FLOOR OR BELOW ERADE

— . — e p—

f————  CONDUIT STURBED QAUT AND CAPPED
O CONDUIT TURNED WP
®————————  CONDUIT TURNED DOWN

—ANN\——  HATCH MARKS INDCATE NO. OF #2 WIRES N COE SiZD
CONDUIT (2) MAX. IN |/2" ¢, (B) MAX. IN 3/4" ¢,

A-3 (&) MAX. IN ['c, NO MARKS = 242
HOME RUN: LETTER INDICATES PANEL, NUIMBER(S) INDICATES
CRCUIT(3).
T sAWAUT
Tl EROND CONNECTION
V. 7777]  DISTRIBUTION SWITCHPOARD OR PANEL
N PANEL, PRANCH CIRCUIT TYPE, SURFACE AND FLUsH
T=T sleNAL TERMINAL CAPINET, SURFACE & FLUsH
[ (O] FUORESCENT FIXTURE
20 QUTLET DATA: PAR INDICATES WALL MONT, LETTER INDICATES
a SWITCH CONTRAL, NO. INDICATES CIRCUIT.
O SURFACE FIXTURE ON FLUSH OUTLET.
RECESSED FIXTURE WITH JUNCTION BOX FOR THRU WIRING
& ® EXIT LIEHT WITH ARROWS AS SHOWN ON PLANS, WALL AND

CEILING MONT.
LOW LEVEL EXIT SIEN, +4" AT, +4" FROM DOOR JAVD

LIetT FIXTURE DESIENATION, LETTER INDICATES TYFE,
NO. INDICATES WATTAGE. <SEE FIXTURE SCHEPUE

MECHANICAL. EQUIPMENT DESIGNATION.
SEE MECHANICAL PRAWINGS.

SPECIAL RECEPTACLE - SEE PLAN
METER

FLUSH FLOOR RECEPTACLE
RECEPTACLE, DUPLEX, [BA, 125V, NEMA 5—ER +8B" UNO.
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE MTD. ABOVE BACKSPLASH
DUPLEX RECEFPTACLE W/LOWER HALF SWITCHED
EROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTING RELEPTACLE
DOUBLE DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
CEILING RECEPTACLE
RECEPTACLE, DUPLEX, 20A, 125V, NEMA 5-14R +g" UNO.
JINCTION POX 4" SQUARE, |-/1" DEEP UND.
THERMOSTAT FPO. +48"

MOTOR, NO. INPICATES HORSEPOWER
Aok AUTLET +T-4" UNO.

DISCONNECT SWITCH, NON-FUSED

PISCONNELT SWITCH FUSED HORSEPOMER RATED (R SIZED AS
NOTED

COMPINATION MAGNETIC STARTER WITH DISCONNELT SWITCH AND
FUsES

MAGNETIC MOTOR STARTER W/OVERLODS IN EACH PHASE
PIMMER W/INTEGRAL "ON-OFF" SW.
PUSHBUTTON

PrioTocELL
SMOKE DETECTOR

TELEPHONE /COMPUTER /DATA QUTLET, TWO ©ANG POX W/| ©ANG
COVERPLATE & GROMMETED OPENING +&" UNO.

CABLE TV AUTLET +&" UNO.
MOTION SENSOR
EXISTING swiTch

©+@2 YOOUENK X & @@@@@@@@%Mbdb@@@@ﬁm

SINGLE POLE SWITCH |
s* PARLE PAE SMTCH S GUET TOGELE TYPE RATED AT
A /A . " ]

$? THREE WAY SWITCH o RO/ITN AL. +42" UND.
<P SWITCH W/PLOT LT. _|

sM MANUAL MOTOR STARTER

FACP FIRE AARM CONTRAL PANEL

GFl GROND FALT CIRCUT INTERRLPTING

LoT LAPOR SAVING TANDEM

MLO MAIN LU&S ONLY

W/ WITH

c.0. CONDUIT ONLY

NP. WEATHERPROOE

FB.O. FURNISHED BY OTHERS, INSTALL & CONNECT
UN.O. UNESS NOTED OTHERWISE

NE.C.  NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

N.I.C. NOT IN CONTRACT

(E) EXISTING

(N) NEW

(R) REMOVE

(RL) RELOCATE

S/M SURFACE MOUNT

Ve UNDEREROUND

CNP CAD WATER PIPE

AFF APOVE FINISHED FLOCR
HACR HEATNG AD AR CODITIONING RATED CIRCUT BREAKER

NL. NeHT LietT

NITE: NIT AL SYMPALS SHOWN ARE USED ON THIS PROECT.

Pl

ENGINEERING
G DESIGN

(661) 8317851
FAX (661) 831-7813

www.jmpe.net

architects
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(1) 1-1/2" C(EMT) (DATA)+(1) 2" C. (TELEPHONE +

CABLE TV) f}
RISE UP AND STUB INTO ACCESSIBLE CEILING -
SEAL PENETRATION SPACE WITH TELEPHONE, CABLE TV, DATA. Mﬂw — O
E7 g e — o
- Fle—— . P. J-BOX OR LB f‘b +
ELECTRICAL > M - o
PANEL L
i GROUN
~l¢———RIGID CONDUIT WITH GROUND g O
CONDUCTOR ATTACHED TO — —
WALL WITH 2-HOLE STRAPS — O
FATC 6x6x4 NEMA 3R
L PULLBOX W/TERMINAL
] | BLOCKS. >
} /———6"xb"x4“ NEMA 3R ENCLOSURE - -
/ j i BURNISH STEEL. INSTALL LUG AND BOND OR CADWELD < I-1/2"C. (EMT) PICAL
PR TDLE > GROUNDING CONDUCTOR BONDED <—3/4"C. (EMT)
TO BUILDING STEEL TYPICAL e BT i |
WOOD SLNE
FOUNDATION > CHRISTY BIGBOX | N
3/4" SEAL TIGHT FLEX g WLID CHRISTY FLIGD b U [S—1-I/2°C. SEAL TIGHT FLEX
- N FINISHED GRADE v
WELL EXTENSION U —— 0 T ,ﬁ.’!\{l%gégﬁg TO .
CHRISTY Bl6XI2 S . RAL
12" X 22 1/4" X 12" = ELEVATION AT REAR OF PORTABLE
REINF. CONCRETE iy P oo O
i
GROUND RING PER PLANj J)
NOTE:
GROUND ROD, &'x5/8"® ALLOW 6" BELOW
3/4" SCH 40 COPPER CLAD STEEL, OFFSET || CONNECTION FOR TEST
ROD IN WELL TO ALLOW FOR CLAMP HOOK-UP
TESTING V
TYPICAL PORTABLE BONDING DETAIL @
SCALE: NONE B.ES. CONCRETE I/2" GALVANIZED STEEL
PRODUCTS #CIOIT CHECKER PLATE COVER WITH
FLUSH PULLBOX /20 LOADING CENTER
TO EROND — RIGID CONDUT WITH B R, J R RRDLATY [
CONDUCTOR CONDUIT ATTACHED TO ~ N EIT=T=TT= NE=NE =
Iy WALL WITH 2-HOLE STRAPS }‘:;‘ === A I =
. B N =
Al LI
ELECTRICAL: - UL T,
PANEL o A2 it |
| LK o o IDENTIFICATION STAMP
! s e - ~ L L DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
1 TSI 3 074y e METAL LATHE OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICE
| CEXIBQABOOENET 1 "1 COVERING BOTTOM
i O A T 5 -G
| COIAOR ROND PONDED T0 NERTME LOPENBOTTOM A 03- 11CTT
Jj/METAL BUILDING FRAME b————-———@RA\/EL AC %FLS Mss"b
£l FITTING ON END OF CONDUIT S T SO DATE: @Lg/n,/:);cae
| 2FT. MIN. SEAL TIGHT FLEXIBLE
WO R I CONDUIT W/ EROUND CONDUCTOR
CONCRETE ] ; FLUSH PULLBOX DETAIL
FOUNDATION | 5/8" x &' LONG COPPER CLAD D
' f EROND RD OR OTHER ELECTRODE SCALE: NONE
AS SPECIFED IN CEC (CEC 150-23) b
Pl >
EROUND FITTING AT ROD Al oo
SEE DETAL FOR ~ )]
EROND ACCESS BOX E
0)) LN =
T CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIEY WITH
TYPICAL PORTABLE GROUNDING @ BISTRICT |.T. TECH PRIOR TO INGTALLING LL 8 %
SCALE: NONE | = a'd ~ O
z{_ 9
WS =g
< PHONE 0 ) OGc
369 CABLE A
—~ (1) CATSE Z O 8 %
| 5 <=0z
-=2«<
LLl
< (5) CATSE = L 5 <¥[
==0 3
(2) CATSE CERE
G DESIGN
TION NO E13083
2" FLEXIBLE LIQUID TIGHT |C.W/ d
(I0)CATSE() 369 CABLE #—{(2) CATSE Zaid)
(ALLOW 12" OF MOVEMENT| IN CONDUIT)—F o Y ARG
v;
AKERSFIELD, CA 93309
861) 831-7851
LLl 'AX (661) 831-7813
Sy email : meloney@jmpe.net
www.jmpe.net
TYPICAL CLASSROOM DATA/COMM DETAIL @ g
SCALE: //4"=1'-0"

DETAILS

E-0.1

Web: www.pjhm.com

Phone: 760.730.5527, Fax: 760.730.5627 e

SD Office: Address: 804 Pier View Way #103, Oceanside, CA 92054

Phone: 949.496.6191, Fax:949.496.0269 e

®

OC Office: Address: 24461 Ridge Route Drive #100, Laguna Hills, CA 92653
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[ &—I2x12x4 3R J-BOX ON ROOF

i

(E) MFCP HOCHIKI 4127 ;
At
NE vl -

architects

HEAT DETECTOR s—"C. W/ (2)#14 THAN
CEILNG SPACE (N)VOICE PANEL [ Je«—(E) 6x6x4 3R J-BOX
AR Rselsvee—l REGQUIRES 3! HOCHIKl: FNV-25 H——B/4"C. WI(4)#14 THAN DEVICE NUMBERING LEGEND
CLEARANCE | NOT HERE
—T—— il = v 20/ —RIi2
== T - DEVICE ADDRESS:
SMOKE ——7 " B> e
DETECTOR 4 HOGH,K;:(’,“:)N]\?/?&@ \BI BoM | |BvE s DEDICATED CIRCUIT
| T AP : W/RED HANDLE AND p A N / A N
LOCK-ON DEVICE | |- N -]  BK 15cd
T ANDELA SETTING
STROBE OR o o ” , DEVICE SYMBOL DEVICE SYMBOL
AUDIBLEAVISUAL | (S 6" TO ¢ AFF. j DEVICE REFERENCE NMBER DEVICE REFERENCE NMBER
cH—q CIRCUIT C T
BOTTOM OF LENS SHALL BE L 998 ‘L“"“q‘ " 5 BLUE - 5 RED INITIATION NOTIFICATION
MIN 80" MAX 46" ABOVE NiSEH '
FINISHED FLOOR. "
Toed (E) , ; o
N C R | 'VOICE PANEL BATTERY CALCULATION — EVAX-25
ed o R | SUPERVISORY ALARM
7 - EQUPMENTDESCRIPTION | QUANTITY CURRENT . CURRENT
PULL o o / - (AMPERES) (AMPERES)
STATION [8 487 TO G AFF. EOL | EXSTING| NEW | EACH |SUB-TOTAL| EACH |SUB-TOTAL
EVAX-25 0 1 0.18 0.18 1 1
EOL 0 0 0.1 0 235 |
SPEAKER L 0 0
\(E) 0 0
RM- s Watt Speaker 0 0 0 0 0.017 0
% Watt Speaker 0 0 0.034 0
1 Watt Speaker 0 3 0 0| 0068 0.204
- 2 Watt Speaker 1 0| 0.132 0.132
- - A 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0| 0.158 0
- 0 0 0 0| 009 0
- (E) 0 0 0 0|  0.066] 0
RA-5 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0
FIRE ALARM MOUNTING DETAIL ) 0 L o 0 0 0
@ < SUB TOTAL AMPERES 0.18 AMPS 1336 AMPS
SCALE: NONE PARTIAL FIRE ALARM RISER DIAGRAM — , X24HOURS X025 HOURS
, @ SUB TOTAL AMPERE-HOURS 432 AH. 0334 AH.
SCALE: NONE » ‘
TOTAL REQUIRED AMPERE-HOURS FOR DISTRIBUTED POWER MODULE 4654 AH.
BATTERY NON-LINEAR DISCHARGE CHARACTERISTIC FACTOR ; x 1.2 IDENTIFICATION STAMP
TOTAL MINIMUM AMPERE HOURS REQUIRED ! f 55848  A.H. OPHICE OF REQULATION SERVICE
PROVIDED BATTERY CAPACITY | | » 7000 AH. |
A# 03- 1G4F6
'NEW FIRE ALARM BATTERY CALCULATION-DISTRIBUTED POWER MODULE FN-642 AC%) fs M ss
DPM-3 R oo | SUPERVISORY | =~ ALARM /W
~ EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY  f  CURRENT | CURRENT DATE: (¢ /7 / 2 oit
VOLTAGE DROP CALCULATIONS B (AMPERES) (AMPERES) 112z
N 5 AL / oo ‘ L EXSTING NEW EACH TSUB-TOTAL| EACH [SUB-TOTAL
- ‘ , -, ; 1 T v , DISTRIBUTED POWER MODULE 0 7 0.09 0.09] 0.175 0.175]
CIRCUIT 2x LENGTH x| AMPS x | RESISTANCE x | = VOLTS VOLTAC?E DROP SOMA 5 TT—0:0003 0700030.0003 0.0003
N31 2 210 0.327 0.00205 0.282 117 %
~ 0 0 0 0 0 0
o AUDIBLE/VISUALS 15 cd 0 0 0 0 g;?_gz 0 b
AUDIBLE/VISUALS 75775 cd 0 0 0] 0.094 0
FIRE ALARM SEQUENCE OF OPERATION AUDIBLE/VISUALS 30cd 0 0 0 00,063 0 3
INITIATION AUDIBLE/VISUALS 75 cd 0 3 ] 0 0.109 0.327| -
AREA AREA AC AudBLE/VISUALS 95 cd 0 0 0 0 0.14 0 )
0 0 0 0 0 0
SMOKE THERMAL | POWER 5 - ; 5 5 5 )
RESPONSE DETECTOR DETECTOR | FAILURE 0 0 N LN -
' 0 0 0 0 0 0
ANNUNCIATE AT FIRE CONTROL ROOM | YES SUB TOTAL AMPERES | 0.0903 AMPS 0.5023 AMPS LL] - Q
YES YES (TROUBLE : | X 24 HOUR X0.25 HOURS O
| OURS 0 - )
ALARM AND TROUBLE ) SUB TOTAL AMPERE-HOURS j | 21672 AH 0.125575 AH. Z D: N L:I.:)
FA SYMBQLUST WMATR‘;X - ANNUNCIATE AT 24 HOUR ATTEND LOCATION YES TOTAL REQUIRED AMPERE-HOURS FOR DISTRIBUTED POWER MODULE 2202775 A.H. =z < n
' YES YES (TROUBLE BATIERY NON-LINEAR DISCHARGE CHARACIERISTIC FACTOR | X 1.2 LUl — z E:
SYMBOL DEVICE MFR & CAT# REMARKS CSFM LISTING | | TOTAL MINIMUM AMPERE HOURS REQUIRED ‘ ] ) § 2.75133  A.H.
MED EVICE ALARM AND TROUBLE ) PROVIDED BATTERY CAPACITY ; ; 700 AR, o - oM
B | VANFIREALARM . HOCHIK] EXSTING 7165-0410:159 | N
PANEL FN-4127 ACTIVATE AUDIO VISUAL THROUGHOUT FLOOR OF | ‘ e Z O QO
— ‘ v ALARM YES YES YES Existing FIRE ALARM BATTERY CALCULATION- HOCHIKI 4127 FACP L O oY -
DPM NAC POWER  |HOCHIKI SURFACE MOUNT 7315-0410:166 B | SUPERVISORY |  ALARM <C > e
FXENDER  |PreszULADA | ~ EQUPMENTDESCRPTION | QUANTTY |~ CURRENT | CURRENT i n L
N\ SMOKE HOCHIKI | | . o | (AMPERES) (AMPERES) — 0p] gg
DETECTOR ALNY WITH HSB-NSA-6 BASE 7272-0410:204 EXISTING| NEW EACH |SUB-TOTAL| EACH |SUB-TOTAL - < L]
| CENTRAL STATION MONITORING i ; ; = ,
e S M R R YES YES YES FIRE ALARM PANEL 1 0 0.35 0.35 0.62 0.62 = ] X
HEAT HOCHIKI WITH HSB-NSA-6 BASE 7970.0410:203 DIGITAL ALARM COMMUNICATOR 1 0 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 ; Z U <
DETECTOR ATJ-EA 190 DEGREE RATING o SOM 1| 0.00022]  0.00022 0.006]  0.006 </ M
S — SMOKE DETECTOR 26 2| 0.00039] 0.01092] 0.00054] 0.01512
EXTERIOR N | | . : o - , T 50605 0.00 00750
,, WHEELOCK E50-R WITH E50-SB-R BACKBOX | 7125-0785:165 Q : HEAT DETECTOR o[ 2] 000055 _ 0.00605| 0.00066] _ 0.00726 PE
WP, SPEAKER FIRE WATCH. FIRE MARSHAL REQUIREMENTS Zone Module 4 0| 0.0006 0.0024] 0.00066]  0.00264 a8 s
, , o .y IR HORNS 0 0 0 0.05 0 LIGHTRENG DESIGN U)
HORN STROBE  |WHEELOCK E50-24 MCW WITH 4 SQ. DEEP BACKBOX| 7125-0785:165 REQUIREMENTS FOR DISABLING THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM; AUDIBLE/VISUALS 75 cd 0 0 o 0.154 0 s wac
, AudIBLE/VISUALS 30 cd 0 0.093 =
£odL END OF LINE 1. As required by the 2013 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE, Section 901.7 and Section 1404.5, standby AUDIBLE/VISUALS 15 cd 0 0 0 0 0.066 0 15463 O
o RESISTOR personnel or systems temporarily “OUT OF SERVICE”. The local Fire Marshal is authorized to require the 0 0 0 0 0 0 ’ z —
‘ Contractor to provide standby personnel as set forth in these sections, until the system is restored to 0 0 0 0 0 0  oomezse Y e
outPuTMoDULE (RO WITH 4 SQ. DEEP BACKBOX| 7300-0410:150 operation. 0 0 iy A P ¢
. pepsomA - 0 0 0 0 0 0 X (sa1) ssi-7s1s
OCHIK — 2. Such individual shall be subject to the local Fire Marshal’s order at all times when so employed SUB TOTAL AMPERES | 0.38959 AMPS 0.67102 AMPS R
EVA VOICE EVACSYS  |.= " oo SURFACE MOUNT 6911-0410:176 and shall remain on duty during the time such places are open to the public or when such public activity is : : x 24 HOURS X 0.25 HOURS < Y D)
being conducted. Fire watch personnel shall be provided with at least one approved means for notification SUB TOTAL AMPERE-HOURS 9.35016.  A.H. 0.167755  A.H. LLI LL] U
« EaT DEN \ | N of the Fire Department. ,
— SISCABLE \WESTPENN 7161-0858:0101 TOTAL REQUIRED AMPERE-HOURS FOR DISTRIBUTED POWER MODULE 9517915 AR, o V) '<'E"|
3. Such individuals shall keep a diligent watch for fires and be able to take prompt and appropriate BATTERY NON-LINEAR DISCHARGE CHARACTERISTIC FACTOR ’ x1.2 o
998 CABLE WEST PENN 7161-0859:0101 action in the event of a fire. Such individuals shall not be required or permitted, while on duty, to perform TOTAL MINIMUM AMPERE HOURS REQUIRED : 114215  AH. L D,{ U
' any other duties than these herein specified. PROVIDED BATTERY CAPACITY 2600 AH

i
©
N

Web: www.pjhm.com

Phone: 760.730.5527, Fax: 760.730.5627

SD Office: Address: 804 Pier View Way #103, Oceanside, CA 92054

Phone: 949.496.6191, Fax:949.496.0269 e

OC Office: Address: 24461 Ridge Route Drive #100, Laguna Hills, CA 92653
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L \ BAKERSFIELD, CA 93309
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FAX (661) 8317813
email : maloney®jmpe.net
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Web: www.pjhm.com

Phone: 760.730.5527, Fax: 760.730.5627

e SD Office: Address: 804 Pier View Way #103, Oceanside, CA 92054
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RECONNECT (E) STROBE CIRCUIT TO (N) SPEAKER/STROBE

architects
Web: www.pjhm.com

FIRE ALARM SITE PLAN NOTES
REMOVE (E) HORN/STROBE AND PROVIDE (N)
SPEAKER/STROBE

EXTEND (E) STROBE CIRCUIT TO (N) SPEAKER/STROBE AND
RELOCATE (E) END OF LINE RESISTER

& OO O

EXTEND EXISTING SLC TO NEW (§D) AND (HD)

Fax: 760.730.5627
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